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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:170
ANSWERED ON:05.12.2013
ROB ON HAPUR KHURJA RAILWAY LINE
Agarwal Shri Rajendra

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways have any plan to construct a railway over bridge on Hapur-Khurja railway line on Muradabad route at the headquarters of district Hapur in Uttar Pradesh; and

(b) if so, the details thereof along with the progress made so far in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI ADHIR RANJAN CHOWDHURY)

(a) & (b): Yes, Madam. Two numbers of Road Over Bridges (ROBs) have been sanctioned in Railway Works Programme 2013-14, on Hapur-Khurja railway line in Hapur district area. Progress of these works are as under:

1. ROB in lieu of Level Crossing No.39A at km 60/1-2:

(i) Feasibility of the site has been checked. General Arrangement Drawing (GAD) is under preparation.

(ii) Railway has sanctioned part estimate for carrying out Geotechnical investigation and structural design & drawing of the ROB. The tender for this work is under process.

2. ROB in lieu of Level Crossing No.37 at km 59/11-12:

(i) The site feasibility and site data are being checked jointly by Railway with State Government Officials for preparation of General Arrangement Drawing (GAD).

(ii) Railway has prepared part estimate and the same is under sanction for carrying out Geotechnical investigation and design & drawing of the said ROB.
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